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As built 19-9-2023

Station Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cut Volume (Cu.M.) | Cum. Cut Vol. (Cu.M.)
17+410.00 4.94 0 0
17+420.00 33.92 194.27 194.27
17+440.00 174.61 2,085.27 2,279.54
17+460.00 229,97 4,045.81 6,325.35
17+470.00 201.9 2,159.36 8,484.71
17+480.00 244.22 2,230.59 10,715.30
17+500.00 160.87 4,050.92 14,766.22
17+520.00 187.25 3,481.22 18,247.44
17+540,00 138.55 3,257.94 21,505.38
17+560.00 168.07 3,066.14 24,571.52
17+580.00 211.98 3,800.50 28,372.02
17+600.00 262.02 4,740.05 33,112.07
17+620.00 223.25 4,852,72 37,964.79
17+640.00 167.68 3,909.25 41,874.04
17+660.00 203.73 3,714.11 45,588.15
17+680.00 186.81 3,905.45 49,493.60
17+700.00 141.5 3,283.08 52,776.68
17+720.00 120.67 2,621.66 55,398.34
17+740.00 114.66 2,353.27 57,751.61
17+760.00 150.23 2,648.91 60,400.52
17+780.00 176.21 3,264.42 63,664.94
17+800.00 136.43 3,126.39 66,791.33
17+820.00 137.14 2,735.65 69,526.98.
17+840.00 116.23 2,533.67 72,060.65
17+860.00 122,71 2,389.38 74,450,03
17+880.00 146.53 2,692.36 77,142.39
17+900.00 130.84 2,773.68 79,916.07
17+4920.00 151.8 2,826.35 82,742.42
174940.00 204,07 3,558.69 86,301.11
174960.00 70.88 2,899.51 89,200,62
174980.00 84.37 1,652.47 90,753.09
18+000.00 48.51 1,328.81 92,081.90
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17+980.00 84.37 1,552.47 90,753.09
18+000.00 48,51 1,320.81 92,081.90
18+180.00 104.42 2,198.85 94,280.75
18+200.00 89.3 1,037.27 96,218.02
18+220.00 82.91 1,722.11 97,940.13
18+740.00 104.46 1,873.74 99,813.87
18428000 103.54 2,080.07 101,893.94
184280.00 71,14 1,746.84 103,640.78
184300.00 46.63 1,177.73 104,818.51
18+320.00 53,05 996.79 105,815.30
184340.00 55.02 1,080.63 106,895.93
184110 00 550,18 107,446.11
R4 18000 0 107,446.11
184400 10 0 107,446.11
0 107,446.11

1R+410.00

s
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18+020.00 36.61 851.21 92,933.11 ' \
18+040.00 13.87 504.79 93,437.90
18+060.00 82.87 967.39 94,405.29
18+080.00 127.5 2,103.67 96,508.96
18+100.00 171.43 ' 2,989,32 99,498.28
. 18+120.00 165.09 3,365.28 102,863.56
18+140.00 142.46 3,075.54 105,939.10
18+160.00 115.46 2,429.21 108,368.31
18+180.00 104.42 2,198.85 110,567.16
18+200.00 89.3 1,937.27 112,504.43
18+220.00 82.91 1,722.11 114,226.54
18+240,00 104.46 1,873.74 116,100.28
18+260.00 103.54 2,080.07 118,180.35
18+280.00 71.14 1,746.84 119,927.19
18+300.00 46.63 1,177.73 _ 121,104.92
18+320.00 53.05 996,79 122,101.71
18+340.00 55,02 1,080.63 123,182.34
18+360.00 0 550,18 123,732.52
18+380,00 0 0 123,732.52
18+400.00 0 0 123,732:52
11+410.00 0 0 123,732.52
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As built 19-9-2023

Statlon Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cut Volume (Cu.M.) Cum, Cut Vol. (Cu.M.)
17+410.00 4.94 0 0
17+420.00 33.92 194,27 194.27
17+440.00 174.61 2,085.27 2,279.54
17+460.00 229.97 4,045.81 6,325.35
17+470.00 201.9 2,159.36 8,484.71
17+480.00 244.22 2,230.59 10,715.30
17+500.00 160.87 4,050.92 14,766.22
17+520.00 187.25 3,481.22 18,247.44
17+540.00 138.55 3,257.94 21,505,38
17+560.00 168.07 3,066.14 24,571.52
17+580.00 211.98 3,800.50 28,372.02,
17+600.00 262.02 4,740.05 33,112.07
17+620.00 223.25 4,852.72 37,964.79
17+640,00 167.68 3,909.25 41,874.04
17+660.00 203.73 3,714.11 45,588.15
17+680,00 186.81 3,905.45 49,493.60
174700.00 141.5 3,283.08 52,776.68
174720.00 120.67 2,621,66 55,398.34"
17+740.00 114.66 2,353.27 57,751.61
174760.00 150.23 2,648.91 60,400.52
174780.00 176.21 3,264.42 63,664.94
17+4800.00 136.43 3,126.39 66,791.33 .
174820.00 137.14 2,735.65 69,526.98
17+840.00 116.23 2,533.67 72,060.65
17+RA0.00 122,71 2,389.38 74,450.03
1748R0.00 146.53 2,692.36 77,142.39
17490000 130.84 2,773.68 79,916.07
17+4920.10 151.8 2,826.35 82,742.42
17+940.00 204.07 3,558.69 86,301.11
17+4960.90 70.88 2,899.51 89,200.62
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As built 19-9-2023
Station Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cut Volume (Cu.M.) Cum. Cut Vol. (Cu.M.)

17+410.00 4.94 0 0
17+420.00 33.92 194.27 194.27
17+440.00 174.61 2085.27 2279.54
17+460.00 210.03 3846.38 6125.92
17+470.00 191.29 2006.58 8132.5
17+480.00 217.75 2045.17 10177.67
17+500.00 160.87 3786.18 13963.85
17+520.00 186.25 3471.27 17435.12
17+540.00 136.97 3232.22 20667.34
17+560.00 168.07 3050.35 23717.69
174580 10 211.06 3791.28 27508.97
174600 1.0 227.2 4382.56 31891.53
17+620 110 202.8 4299.95 36191.48
174641 0 166.68 3694.79 39886.27
17466 o | 198.53 3652.07 43538.34
17468 ) 183.39 3819.18 47357.52
17+70 141.5 3248.88 50606.4
174722 119.81 2613.1 53219.5
17474 114.66 2344,71 55564.21
17476 150.23 2648.91 58213.12
17478 175.96 3261.94 61475.06
17480 135.88 3118.39 64593.45
17+82 137.14 2730.13 67323.68
17484 - 116.23 2533.67 69857.25
17+8+ 122.71 2389.38 72246.63
17+8° 146.53 2692.36 74938.99
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174900 00 130.84 2773.68 7T712.67
174920 10 149.32 2801.59 80514.26
174940 0 170.77 3200.85 83715.11
17496 0 70.88 2416.43 86131.54
17+498. 0 84.37 1552.47 87684.01
18+00" -0 48.51 1328.81 89012.82
18417 0 104.42 2198.85 91211.67
18+20 0 89.3 1937.27 93148.94
18427 -0 82,91 172211 94871.05
18421 0 104.46 1873.74 96744.79
18+2¢ .0 103.54 2080.07 98824.86
18+21 N0 71.14 1746.84 100571.7
18430 0 46.63 1177.73 101749.43
1843 - 53.05 996.79 102746.22
1847 55.02 1080.63 103826.85
181> 0 0 550.18 104377.03
18 '_ 3 0 0 0 104377.03
181c 0 0 104377.03
18+ - 0 0 104377.03
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St a0 das ASulada pall 4 B lad) Clas

VARE S G AVEEY . plad anldlly U daw 48,0

As built 19-9-2023

Statlon Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cut Volume (Cu.M.) Cum. Cut Vol. (Cu.M.)
17+410.00 0 0 0
17+420.00 0 0 0
17+440.00 - 0 0 0
17+460.00 19.94 199,43 199.43
17+470.00 10.61 152,78 352.21
17+480.00 26.47 185.43 537.64
17+500.00 0 264.74 802.38
17+520.00 0.99 9,95 812,33
17+540.00 1.58 25.73 838,06
17+560.00 0 15.79 853.85
17+580.00 0.92 9.21 863.06
17+600.00 34.83 357.49 1220.55
17+620.00 20.45 552,77 1773.32
17+4640.00 1 214.46 1987.78
17+660.00 5.21 62,04 2049.82
17+680.00 3.42 86.27 2136.09
17+700.00 0 34.2 2170.29
17+720.00 0.86 8.56 2178.85
17+740.00 0 8.56 2187.41
174760.00 0 0 2187.41
17+780,00 0.25 249 2189.9
17+800.00 0.55 8.01 2197.91
17+820.00 0 552 2203.43
17+840.00 0 0 2203.43
17+860.00 0 0 2203.43
17+880.00 0 0 2203.43
17+900.00 0 0 2203.43
17+920.00 2.48 24.76 2228.19
17+940.00 33.31 357.84 2586.03
17+960.00 4083.08 3069.11
17+980.00 0 306911
18+000.00 0 3060.11

\/’
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| .

ASubaiall 4y 53 ‘.,.i Al cillas
VALY 0 AAYHEY s gl aplally pU daw 45,8
As bullt 19-9-2023 '
Station Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cut Volume {Cu.M.) Cum, Cut Vol. (Cu.M.)

18+020.00 36.61 851.21 851.21
184040,00 13.87 504.79 1,356.,00 °
18+060,00 82.87 967.39 2,323.39
18+080,00 127.5 2,103.67 4,427.06
18+100.00 g 171.43 2,989.32 7,416.38
124120.00 165.09 3,365.28 10,781.66
1£1110,00 142.46 3,075.54 13,857.20

1 +140.00 115.46 2,429.21 16,286.41

b
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Sia 0 Gas ASlaial) 4y 3l (A dad) ilsas

VA6 (VYA e pliad agpddlly p Ul A 48 5

As built 19-9-2023

Station Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cut Volume (Cu.M.) | Cum. Cut Vol. (Cu.M.)
15+020.00 36.61 851.21 851.21
174040,00 _ 13.87 504.79 1356
18+060.00 82.87 967.39 2323.39
18+080.00 127.5 2103.67 4427.06
184100.00 155.06 2825.56 7252.62
" 1170.00 152.59 3076.52 10329.14
14 110,00 138.76 2913.58 13242.72
-1 180,00 115.46 2542.24 15784.96
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QR

394 hand) o5

Tel.: 01025808673

Website: www.qlabeg.com
) e-mail:info@qlabeg.com

Particle-Size Distributlon of Solls Using Sieve Analyslis

ASTM D6913
Project o/ s e e Bkl Ltk 0 o S repd 91 Sample weight (gm): | 20885
Client SIMAH
Sampling Date 24-Aug-23
Sample Description Sand soil
Source Natural soll
Lecation .
Level .
Sample No SIMAH/SIV/01
Sampled by Abdelrahman Gaber
“Qpening (mm)"¥ | Retained “ePassing
3in | 7 I o0 ! 1000
2in. 50 ! 0.0 : 1000
15in. | 375 0.0 1000
lin. 25 03 99.7
3/4in. 19 1.0 99.0
1/2in. 125 14 98.6 .
3/8in. , 9.5 i 18 T 82 ,
No.4 475 i 27 ; 97.3 ;
No.10 2 4.7 i 95.3 !
No.40 0425 48.1 519
N0.200 0.075 935 i 65
Particle Size Distribution
100.0 ST L Tr - '
950.0 ] — -1 e - L] L] = L _',
80.0 1 - - = FHHE -
70.0 HHIH-- - HAL -1 U 4
% g0 = - HI L
£ so0 ' g silatd 1Y
2 | 4
E 40.0 | /’ I’ + E— -
300 J A | |
200 ! / I
100 ‘ .r’ .
00 ' ' Q1L
0.01 0.1 1 10 100
Opaning Slia , mm
For Qlap : Eng. Abdallah Husslen

Date of Report :
Form Number:

27-Aug-23
Qlab/Soll/01/ver.01

(& CamScanner
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3243 boa) 45
Q Tel. 01025808673
LAB Website: www.glabeg.com
) c-mail:info@qlabeg.com

——— e e

Liquid Limit, Plastic Limit, and Plasticity Index of Soils - ASTM D4318

Project ordlt [ g A dpia U Tk Laalh § ke g el S0 gl pL)
Client SIMAH

Sampling Date 24-Aug-23

Sample Description |Sand soll

Source : Natural soil

Location .

Level -

Sample No SIMAH/PI/01

Sampled by Abdelrahman Gaber

Plastic Limit :

S Container ol s s, QEPL/o3| " Average
Mass Moist Soil + Container , M, (g)
Mass Dry Soil + Container, M, (g)

Mass of Container , M, (g)

Water Content, w. (%)

NP

Liquid Limit :

Mass Moaist Soil + Container, M, (g)
Mass Dry Soil + Container, M, (g)
Mass of Container , M; (g)
Water Content. w. (%)

2 QL /03 5 L

NP

Number of Blows, N
[
{
|
AR e e fe i

Plasticity Index=L.L-P.L= NP %

ForQlap: Eng. Abdallah Hussien

Date of Report : 27-Aug-23

Form Number: Qlab/Soll/02/ver.01
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3344l boa) 45

Tel.: 01025808673

Website: www.glabeg.com
LAB T A
e-mail:info@gqlabeg.com
AASHTO Classification - M 145 -
Project oty [ ARtk A Jakd il (§ e ) (o 50 et s
Client SIMAH
Sampling Date 24-Aug-23
Sample Description Sand soil
Source Natural soil
Location =
Level -
Sample No SIMAH/CLA/O1
Sampled by Abdelrahman Gaber
General | |
Classification Granular Materials Silty Clay Materials
Group A-1 e A-2
Classification | A-1-a | A-1-b A-2-4 | A-2-5 | A-2-6 | A-2-7 A AS | A6 | AT
Percent Passing, %
2mm S0 max{ - --- .- - — - oh ass SL e
0.425 mm |30 max|{S0 max|51 mi;:} - - - s o - = _
0.075 mm |15 max{25 max|10 max|35 max|35 max|35 max|35 max|36 min|36 min|36 min|36 min
Atterberg Limits)
Liquid Limit, % | --- - — |40 max]41 min|40 max{41 min|40 max|41 min|40 max|41 min
Plasticity Index,’JG max [6max | N.P. |10 max|10 maxj11 min|11 min|10 max|10 max]11 min|11 min
Stone fragments | Fi <
Usua! Types gravils :d <ind s::d Silty or Clayey Gravel Sand Silty Soils Clayey Sarls
Rating 28 Excellent to Good Fair to Poor
Subgrade
Test Result AASHTO Classification
2mm 95.3
0.425 mm 519 ;
0.075 mm 6.5 A-3
Liquid Limit,% N.P
Plasticity Index,3 N.P

ForQlap:
Date of Report :

Eng. Abdallah Husslen

27-Aug-23

Form Number: QLab/Soil/03a/ver,01

— T v e =
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3393 Jana) 45

Tel - 0102580867

Webute: www glabeg.com
LAB e-mailinfof@qlabeg.com
Particle-Size Distribution of Solils Using Sieve Analysis
ASTM D6913 —
Project o [ A i U bl Laakh e g o A pasd sl Sample weight (gm). IIGGO"
Client SIMAH
Sampling Date 14-Aug-1}
Sample Description Sand soil
Source | Natural soil
Location
Level .
Sample No SIMAH/SIV/02
Sampled by Abdelrahman Gaber

S Retalned

“Cpening [mm):

3in !

75 0.0
2in. 50 0.0
1.5in. 375 0.0
lin. 25 0.0
3/4in. 19 0.0
1/2in. 125 0.1
3/8in. 9.5 0.2
Ne A 475 0.8
No.10 2 1.7
No.40 0.425 373
No.200 0.075 95.3
Particle Size Distribution
o Sl T T T
80.0 .1.:1!!; ; ll||nrillr SR ;.,;im.
: ! [ ! i Pl iy ! I bprem
% o ; {I‘i]iii | ',yf’",’l;.-.f | R/ '.e;[;;'.
o ph Al i D
* 300 Bt o L1l . s
200 +m'i| U CHEE otk 1 bl |
100 l !-:1-' ST 11 S ’.:l: [
00 ! 1.:, il of N ; il
0.01 01 1 10 0 'L
Opening Slie , mm
For QLap: I ng. Abdallah Husslen thmhmt \
Nate of Report ; 27-Aug-23 . .
Form Number: QLaby/soll/01/ver.01 1‘ :
. 5.
b S
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syl laa) oS

Tel.: 01025808673
LAB Website: www.glabeg.com
e-mail:info@qlabeg.com

R
o —

Liquid Limit, Plastic Limit, and Plasticity Index of Soils - ASTM D4318

Project ot/ g e A B sl e 1 gl )
Client SIMAH
Sampling Date 24-Aug-23
Sample Description [Sand soil
Source Natural soil
Location .
Level .
Sample No SIMAH/PI/02
Sampled by Abdelrahman Gaber
Plastic Limit :
L Gonalner No R e | Gl T QR0 3| QLREI03 | Aeioe

Mass Moist Soil + Container, M, (g)
Mass Ory Soil + Container , M, (g) 1

F
|
_ - NP |
Mass of Container , M, (g) { !
Water Content, w, (%) i |
g et =d
Liquid Limit :
e ol e s

Mass Moist Soil + Container, M, (g)
Mass Dry Soil + Container, M, (g)
Mass of Container , M; (g)

NP

Water Content, w. (%) 1
|
|

Number of Blows, N

Plasticity Index=LL-P.L= NP %
ForQlap: Eng. Abdallah Hussien Squ ! ;
Date of Report : 27-Aug-23 i \
Form Number: QLab/Seil/02/ver.01 \ =
\\ \ ’
‘\‘.
s
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23y laal 48

Tel . 01025808673
LAB Wehsite: www.glabeg.com
e-mail:info@qlabeg com

—— e ————

AASHTO Classification - M 145

Project o [ A A dpan L Ll il J b g 5 gl gLl )
Client SIMAH
Sampling Date 24-Aug-23
Sample Description Sand soil
Source Natural soil
Location .
Level A
Sample No SIMAH/CLA/O2
Sampled by Abdelrahman Gaber
General Granular Material i
Classification aterials Silty Clay Materials
Group A-1 A3 A-2
Essiﬁcalion A-1-a | A-1-b A-2-4 | A-2-5| A-2-6 | A-2-7 A4 AS A A
Egr:en; Passing, %
2mm 50 max{ --- - - o . —
0425 mm |30 max/50 max|51 min| - - P goe =
0.075 mm |15 max|25 max|10 max|35 max|35 max|35 max|35 max|36 min|36 min|36 min|36 min

Alterberg Limits

Liquid Limit, % | === - == |40 max{41 min|40 max|41 min|40 max|{41 min|40 max|41 min
Plasticity Index,%46 max |6 max | N.P. |10 max|10 max|11 mi:| 11 min]lo max]10 max|11 min]11 min

Stone fragments | Fine

UsualTypes |* o oiandsand | sang | SIUYOF Clayey GravelSand |  SiltySoils | Clayey Soils
Rating as
Subgrade Excellent to Good fair to Poor
Test Result AASHTO Classification
2mm 98.3
0.425 mm 62.7
0.075 mm 47 A-3
Juiquid timit, % NP
IPtaslicilv IndexY N.P
N
ForQlap: Eng. Abdallah Husslen 51 aluter |
Date of Report : 27-Aug-23 . \
Form Number: QLab/Soil/03a/ver.01 \ } v /
5. ¥ .
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